



NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-OPS/T&P/ 50 /2023 ----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sections 35 and 36 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following further amendment shall be made in its notification SRB-3-4/28/2022 dated 5th August, 2022, namely: -

In the aforesaid notification, in the Table -----

- (i) at S. No. 7A in column (1), for the words "Mr. Veesomal" in column (2), the words "Mr. Mukhtiar Ali Memon" shall be substituted;
- (ii) at S. No. 10 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Tarique Ali" in column (2), the words "Mr. Junaid Hyder Sahito" shall be substituted;
- (iii) at S. No. 20A in column (1), for the words "Mr. Abdul Hameed Shaikh" in column (2), the words "Mr. Javed Ali Hingorjo" shall be substituted;
- (iv) at S. No. 39 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Zohaib Athar" in column (2), the words "Mr. Muhammad Yasir" shall be substituted;
- (v) entry at S. No. 43A in column (1), and the entries relating thereto in column (2), (3) and (4), shall be omitted;
- (vi) at S. No. 47 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Junaid Hyder Sahito" in column (2), the words "Mr. Tarique Ali" shall be substituted;
- (vii) at S. No. 50 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Mukhtiar Ali Memon" in column (2), the words "Mr. Veesomal" shall be substituted;
- (viii) at S. No. 75 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Javed Ali Hingorjo" in column (2), the words "Mr. Abdul Hameed Shaikh" shall be substituted;
- (ix) after S. No. 86 in column (1), and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following entries shall be added, namely: -

" 86A.	Mr. Fida Hussain Mehar	Assistant Commissioner	Unit- 37	"
--------	------------------------	------------------------	----------	---

2. This notification shall take immediate effect.


(MONA MEHFOOZ)
Secretary
Sindh Revenue Board